

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0002

File ID: 2009-0002 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 01/06/2009

Final Action:

File Name: In Recognition of Patrick McKay, 2008 Outstanding

Employee

Title label: In Recognition of Patrick McKay for being selected a 2008 Outstanding Employee

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	01/12/2009					

Text of Legislative File 2009-0002

Title

In Recognition of Patrick McKay for being selected a 2008 Outstanding Employee

Body

Whereas, Patrick McKay began work at the City of Rochester Hills in 1986 as a part-time staff person; and

Whereas, Through the years, Patrick has worked in museum operations and has excelled as the Supervisor of Interpretive Services at the Museum; and

Whereas, Patrick is a passionate historic enthusiast and has been described as the "very heart" of the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm; and

Whereas, He is a marvelous ambassador for the City and works closely with a variety of groups, families, volunteers, fellow employees and businesses to benefit the Museum; and

Whereas, Patrick is a Paid-on-Call Firefighter, marathon runner, bicyclist, and a Granger baseball player.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that I, Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor of Rochester Hills do hereby congratulate Patrick McKay on being selected a 2008 Outstanding Employee, and thank him for his hard work and dedication to the City of Rochester Hills.